

Date: August 31, 2024

The Secretary, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 543971

Dear Sir/Madam,

- Sub: Disclosure regarding laying inauguration of "Bondada Industrial Park-II by M/s. Bondada Engineering Limited" ("BONDADA")
- Intimation under Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Ref: **Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

In pursuance to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("the Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform the stock exchange that M/s. Bondada Engineering Limited has inaugurated "Bondada Industrial Park-II" at Ankireddipally, Hyderabad, to cater global standard manufacturing facilities for its subsidiaries in the below mentioned manner:

- 1. Bondada Ecobuild Private Limited (Formerly know as SmartBrix Infra Technologies Private Limited)
 - UPVC profile extrusion plant
 - UPVC windows and doors
 - Aluminum Windows and doors
- Bondada Green Engineering Private Limited 2.
 - Solar Structures •
 - Telecom Towers and poles manufacturing
 - Transmission line towers and substation structures •
 - Crash Barriers •
 - Industrial Cable trays

Bondada Engineering Limited (Formerly known as Bondada Engineering Pvt Ltd)

Regd. Office: Plot No-37, Ashok Manoj Nagar, Kapra, Hyderabad, Telangana-500062, INDIA



Kindly take the aforementioned submission on your records.

Thank You, For Bondada Engineering Limited

Sonia Bidlan **CS & Compliance Officer** M.No. A37766

Bondada Engineering Limited (Formerly known as Bondada Engineering Pvt Ltd)

Regd. Office: Plot No-37, Ashok Manoj Nagar, Kapra, Hyderabad, Telangana-500062, INDIA

Corporate Office: BONDADA HOUSE, C-26, Kushaiguda Industrial Area, Kushaiguda, ECIL, Hyderabad, TG-500062 Phone Number: 7207034662 CIN: U28910TG2012PLC080018 Email: Info@bondada.net, Website: www.bondada.net











